
Invoice Number: 1-810-24381 
Invoice Date: May 24. 2004 

Account Number: 1144.2081.6 
Page: 1 of 6 

FedEx Tax ID: 71-0427007 

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN 
457 MADISON AVE FL 4 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 

Billing Account Shipping Address: 
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN 
457 MADISON AVE FL 4 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US 

Invoice Summary May 24, 2004 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone. :830: 622.1147 M.F 7.6 (CST1 
Fax: (800) 548.3020 
Internet: www.fedex.com 

FedEx Express Services 

Transponation Charges 

Base Discount 

Special Handing Charges 

Total Charges USD-$.. 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE.- _._USD $ 

You saved $15.66 in discounts this period! 

15630 

-15.66 

25.70 

166.54 

16634 

The FedEx Ground accounts refeteneed in this invoice have been transferred and assured lo. are owned by. and we payade to FedEx Express. 

To ensure weer credi. otos* town Pq p041onwd yaw ownwi to CifeEt. 
Plate do A0111400 Or lob. PIPTILD rfAk0 your Nock payable to Ebb. 

O For Mingo of oddest Mock Wee ire sonsaito loon on rowee side 

Remittance Advice 
Your payment is due by Jun 08. 2004 

114420811810243814900001665466 

SP 01000001 97702  Al ASNGLP 

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN 
457 MADISON AVE FL 4 
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 

Invoice 

Number 

Account 

Number 

Amount 

Due 

1-810.24381 1144-2081.6 USD S 166.54 

l,..11.1.1...1.1.1.1.11...1...1.1..I.II   ILO 

FedEx 
P.O. Box 371461 
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461 

III
III

III
III

III
III

III
III

II 
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Invoice Number: 1-810-24381 
Invoice Date: May 24. 2004 

Account Number: 11462081.6 
Page: 2 of6 

Adjustment Request 
FAX TO (800) 548-3020 

Tracking No.:Airbill No. Reason Code Explanation 

Flf FORE YOU FAX 

Please itiude detailed explanation for each adjustment request. 

Remember to include recipient's account number or third party's 

account number if applicable. 

From: 

Name 

Business Phone 

Date 

Business Fax 

REASON CODE KEY 
Reason 

Code Description 

DUP Duplicate Eking 
PND Shipment Never Sent 
RATE Incorrect Rates or Pieces 
RRA Rebill Recipient - Include 

Recipient's Account No. 
RSA Rebill Sender 
RTA Rebill Thit Party - Include 

Third Part's Account No. 
SUR Incorrect Surcharge -

Please Explain 
OTHR Other - Please Explain 

This form cannot be used to request Invoice Adjustments due to Service Failures or lack of a POD. 

To request adjustments I or Service Failures or lack of a POD. please call 1-800-622-1147. 

visit our internet site at www.ledex.com or register for FIO. 

Fedtz 
Federal Express 

Please Indicate change in address for the account 0 listed below: 

Account Number: 114440814 

Name: 

❑ Physical Address ❑ Billing Address ❑ Mailing Address 

Address: Apl.: Suite: 

City: Stste Zo 

Phone: ( rex: 

Authorizing Signabute: 

EFTA00216781



Invoice Number: 1-810-24381 
Invoice Dale: May 24. 2004 

Account Number: 11462081.6 
Page: 3°16 

FedEx Express Shipment Summary by Payor Type 

Shipper 

Original 

Number of Shipments 2 

Transportation Charges 56.75 

Base Discount -5.68 

Special Handling Charges 17.31 

TOTAL USD $ 68.38 

Number of Shipments 2 
Total Charges USDS 68.38 

Recipient 
Number of Shipments 

Transportation Charges 84.00 

Base Discount -8.40 

Special Handling Charges 7.54 

TOTAL USDS 53.14 

Number of Shipments 1 

Total Charges USD 83.14 

Third Party 
Number of Shipments 1 

Transportation Charges 15.75 

Base Discount -1.58 

Special Handling Charges 0.85 

TOTAL USDS 15.02 

Number of Shipments 1 
Total Charges USDS 15.02 

TOTAL SHIPMENTS 4 

TOTAL CHARGES USDS 166.54 

111
111

 111
111

111
111

111
111

1 
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Invoice Number: 1-810-24381 
Invoice Date: May 24.2004 

Account Number: 11442081.6 

Page: 4 of 6 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

Picked up: May 14. 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: CC 

Fuel Surcharge FedEA nas awned a luel surcharge ol 8.00% lo this shpmenl. 
Distance Based Pncing. Zone 8 
FedEx has audned this shipment for correct packages. weight. and service. My changes made are reflected in the iwote amount. 
Release signature on Re. 

InternetShb 
Tracking ID 792640802839 
Sewbe Type FedEx Pdo6ty Overright 
Package Type FedEx Pak 

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN 
457 MADISON AVE FL 4 

RecMent 
JEFFREY EPSTEbN 
358 EL BRLLO WAY 
PALM BEACH FL 33480 US 

Zone 8 
Packages 1 
Weird 1.0 tn. 0.5 kgs 

NEW YORK NY 10022-8843 US 

Transportation Charge 26.75 
Delivered May 15. 20040927 
Svc Area AA 

Discount 
Saturday Delivery 12.50 

Signed by 712519 Fuel Swcharge 144 
FedEA Use 548318030401574/02 Residential °Ovary 1.75 

Total Charge USD $ 39.76 

Picked up: May 20, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION 

Fuel Surcharge FedEA nas awned a fuel 
Distance Based Pncing. Zone 8 
Package sent from: 33480 :up code 

surcharge o18.00% to this shbrnent. 

Tracking ID 837574507871 Sender Roc' Ant 
Santee Type FedEx Privity OverrigN 
Package Type FedEx Box 
Zone 8 
Packages 
Weird 2.0 La 0.9 kgs 
Delivered May 21.200409:10 

RUSNI MELLAWA 
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN 
457 MADISON AVE FL 4 
NEW YORK NY 10022-8843 US 

Transportation Charge 

457 MADISON AVE 
NEW YORK cm NY 10022 US 

30.00 
Svc Area Al Discount -3.00 
Signed by A.RAMOS Fuel Stacharge 1n 
FedEA Use 14107978040157,V_ Courier Paw Charge 0.00 

Total Charge USD $ 28.62 

Shipment Detail Subtotal  USD 6 68.38 

EFTA00216783



Invoice Number: 1-810-24381 

Invoice Date: May 24. 2004 

Account Number: 11462081.6 

Page: 5 of 6 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original) 

Picked up: May 18. 2004 Payor: Recipient Reference: PP/SO#5331 VBL JENNIFER 

Fuel Surcharge. FedE. has applied a fuel surcharge of 6.00%l0 this shpmeni. 
Distance Based Pricing. Zone 
FedEx has audbed this shipmeN bier:wed packages. weigN. and service. My changes made are reilecies p the invoice amount. 
We calculated your duuges based on a dmerdonal weigN el 230 lbs.22* x 16* x I5'. divided by 190. 

IniernetShp Sender ReeicieN 
Tracking ID 792843083874 
Service Type FedEx Slandard OvernigN 
Package Type Customer Packaging 
Zone 6 
Packages 1 
Weight 19.0 lbs. 8.6 kgs 

IRENE LANCASTER ATTN:VERBALJENNIFER 
DAHLGREN DUCK 8 ASSOCIATES G. MAXWELL 
2554 TARPLEY RD STE 110 116 A EAST 85TH STREET 
CARROLLTON TX 75008-2385 US NEW YORK CITY NY 10021 US 

Transportation Charge 84.00 
Delivered May 19.200413:59 Dimmed .8.00 
Svc Area Al Declared Woe Charge 3,00 
Signed by J.SMITH Fuel Surcharge 4.54 
Dec. Value USD 800.00 

Total Charge USD $ 83.14 FedEx Use 50859991003137W_ 

Shipment Detail Subtotal _USD 83.14 

Picked up: May 19, 2004 Payor: Third Party Reference: P 0 20115/138484 

Fuel Surcharge. FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge o16.00% lo his shprnenl. 
Distance Based Pricing. Zone 2 

Tracking ID 801258360594  eyrper Recoent 
Service Type FedEx Priority OrerrigN FRED GARCIA LARRRY MORRISON 
Package Type Customer Packaging TITAN AVIATION CORP JEGE INC 
Zone 2 206 SW 31ST ST 1514 PERIMETER ROPIRA 5 105A 
Packages 1 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315-3322 US WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 US 

1.0 Ds. 0.5 kgs 
Delivered May 20. 20040306 Transportation Charge 1575 
Svc Area AA Discounl .1 .58 
Signed by R.PITCHER Fuel Surcharge 085 
FedEA Use 1001:671309108E_ 

Total Charge USD 15.02 

Shipment Detail Subtotal _USD 8 15.02 

EFTA00216784



Invoice Number: 1-810-24381 
Invoice Date: May 24. 2004 

Account Number: 1144-2081-6 

Page: 6 of 6 

FedEx Ground Reference Chart 

SERVICE CODES 

FedEx Ground 

015 040)PCO. rrepar 
OM 000. Prepaid 
017 0000. Prepaid 
019 Prepaid 
020 fiatoP00. Colleol 
021 Conect 
131 3m Party. Rena klarager Panted Leta 
138 Pepad. Return Mannar Crire tete( 
137 Roped. Return Ganger Prrcoo Lao( 
140 erd Party. Rea" Mager Caine tax,
408 Guaranteed Funds 000. Prepaid 
409 Currency COD. Repad 
410 AseaPCO. OW. Pentad 
412 AttePCO. ECOD. Raped 
415 ALOWCO. Guaranteed Funds COD. Peeped 
418 MAPCO. Wray COD. Prepaid 
417 3,51 Party Barg 
418 35( Party Silks AulOPOD 
419 31Party WIN. COO 
CO 3rd Parry SRN. Guaranteed Funds COD 
421 351 Party 1311r0 efficacy COO 
422 DI Roopiem 
423 &I ReopreM.AutoP00 
an lad PartySHP; ECCO 
430 3'd Party  . AulePOD. COD 
431 31 Pany sopa AuloFOD. ECOD 
432 3.0 Paly Elam AuloP00. Cyray COO 
433 31 Party Bilirq. Antal:00. &warmed Reds. COD 
439 Prexod. eforanteed Ras. MOD 
440 Roped. Cuncecy. ECOD 
441 Prepaid. euaradeed Funds. E030. AulaP00 
442 Prepaid. Curroxy. EGO°. AdoPOD 
443 Sid Party Silks OuraMeed Funds. ECCO 
444 3M Party Way Cuyency. ECOD 
445 Sid Pain Elena GuamMeed Funds. ECCO.AuloPCO 
446 3ed Party SUM Curency. E000. AubP013 
933 Consoldated Returns. 3.0 Poly. tan 

FedEx International Ground 

022 
023 
028 
027 
028 
135 
141 
478 
479 
480 
495 
406 
437 
488 
439 
493 
491 
492 
493 

Afe)PCO. Prepaid 
COO. Prepaid 
Preyed 
A--17W. Odkci 
Calezt 
Srd Party. Return Manager Peeled Later 
Prepaid. Rohm lAanaget Para Later 
Guaranteed Funds. 000. Prepaid 
Ountecy. 00D. Roped 
Prepaid. AvloPOD. COO 
Roped. AutoPOD. Guaranteed Fund:. cue 
Prepad. AuloPOD. Camay COD 
3m Party SRN 
351 Party Eking AuluPOD 
31 Pasty WIN. COD 
3m pany Gars Guranlecd Funds COD 
31 Party traria Gamey CCO 
&I Reopen, 
Ell Reopen. AutePO0 

FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES 

80) 
804 
8(6 
810 
814 
818 
820 
824 
828 
830 
831 
810 
842 
847 
848 
850 
851 
852 
853 
854 
855 
856 
857 
858 
859 

889 
870 
871 
872 
873 
874 
875 
876 
877 
878 
879 

44400D. Prepaid 
Roped 
Sanalure. Raped 
Evening. AuloPOD. Promo 
Evening. Prepaid 
Evening. Sires.. Prepaid 
Dale Conan. AuteP00. Propel 
Dale Certain. Prepaid 
Dale Conan. Signalise. Prepaid 
Paaniment Debory. AisloPOD. Prepaid 
Appointment Dothery. Roped 
3rd Peaty. Resta Mager Rated LIMO 
Roped. ReturnManager Pnmod Lax( 
3rd Peaty. Rena Mager Chine Label 
Roped. Return Manager mane Leta 
3e Peaty B. leg 
316 Party Biog. RA:POO 
3n1Parly Mng. Swans* 
316 Pony Bldg. (oaring 
3n1Parly &km. Ewing. AqoPOD 
316 Pony Biling. Evening. Sgnalure 
3ed Pony Bldg. Dace Oman 
3n1Parly &km. Oat* Cris.. WPPOD 
3ed Pony Ming Duo Conan. Squad* 
3m PadY APoorrrent Delve, 
3ed Pony Bldg. apporonm Dalvory..autoP00 
Et. Reepenl 
BO Rixpern.A‘MPOO 
Et. Reepenl. Signalwe 
BO tangent Evento 
Et. Reopen. Eyeful,. AuloP00 
BO tangent Eveneq. Signature 
BI Reopen. Dale Canon 
BO Rixpent. Dale Conan. AulsPCO 
BI FkcPent. Dale Caton. Some,. 
DO PtxPant.APPaimment Dothory 
BO Reopen. Appointment Ddriery.AvrePCO 

ZONE DEFINITIONS 

0.1 OnxecIServce Imm.eanada 
2.6 Grourd Saw* 48 conlysca sums a arra•Canada 
74) Crowd Seam, 48 contwcos stales 
9 Sortie to Nana/ 
10 SoMee le Pupae Rico 
14 State to Oahu 
17 SoMee to *bake 
22 State imihn Alaska 
23 Saw* from Alaska 
25 Semite tram Mona 
51 164 Simko le Canada 
92 & 96 Santo in:6, 11nm. IDeleiredi 

OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS 

(I) 
(2) 
(4) 
(0) 
(6) 
(6) 
0) 
(8
le) 
(ID) 
(II) 
(12) 
(13) 
(14) 
(IS) 
(18) 
(20) 
(21) 
(22) 
(23) 
(24) 
(25) 
In) 
(27) 
(28) 

00) 

(36) 
(37) 
(38) 
(39) 
(40) 
(4( ) 
(42) 
(44) 
(45) 
(48) 
(47) 
(48) 
(49) 
180) 
dr) 
(52) 
(53) 
dr) 
GS) 

COD (Coaled en Delwry) 
AO.D.lAcknoritadaaneni el ormatry) 
Cal Tag 
Oversize a at CombhodLaogib and GNI 
Declared Yaks, 
4vaices Corrosion 
Hazardam 1.14dtwid 
Actonialle Rea of Delmy 
Ad:lb:nal Handing 
Oversize Faint SeNte Foo 
Overatitt 1503s. 
Deanne C.O.D.. 24 hours 
Electiont C.O.D.. 48 hours 
Fed(. Ground Residemal 
FeclEs Ground Residernal Rural 
ReturnsManager Transnissico Fee 
FedEs Strata* Hon* Marry 
Fer1E. Date Certain Home Deem/ 
FodEs Appointment Romp Denary 
Fed& Evening Wm* 044690.
Fed& Home DolyaryRosibollat 
Fed& Home Dekery Reeldael • Mae 
Cash C.O.D. Outgo 
Casa CAD. 1.164, DeotNy Crave 
Cash C.O.D. Extra Ddlorenco Coro: 
Peal el Delivery Advantage Crape 
FodEa Home DelvayForoxlApporn- cet 
Fuel Surcharge 
Orenite > It Comtaft Length zrdOWI 
Oversize a Ion' ri Length 
Onnize >190' Centime Length ad OAR 
Supplemental Osage Package Charge 
Canada Goods 6 Semites Tax • 05T 
Canada Harrnorno3 Sala Tar. HST 
Cana Ontec Saks Tee • 05T 
Mx RelJel 
Ceara Cad Dcdre Surcharge 
Consalawad Returns Pc1)bae 
Oansoltla,t0 Retu•ms Peerage 2444 2448 
Conseldatad Returns Padua, 444)46 453412 
Consotoaaa araran Peerage 66410 8x10418 
Conseldatad Returns Padua* 6410412 1002(16 
Censollated ',Owns Peerage Al Charge 
Conseldatad Returns Oversize Peerage Charge 
Relates Manager 
neasaa Oregon limn& Charge 
UnautOn200 Oversize a 1W corm:tad lamp a GYM 

EFTA00216785


