



Invoice Number: 1-810-24381

Invoice Date: May 24, 2004

Account Number: 1144-2081-6

Page: 1 of 6

FedEx Tax ID: 71-0427007

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN
457 MADISON AVE FL 4
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Billing Account Shipping Address:
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN
457 MADISON AVE FL 4
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 US

Invoice Questions?

Contact FedEx Revenue Services

Phone: (800) 622-1147 M-F 7-6 (CST)

Fax: (800) 548-3020

Internet: www.fedex.com

Invoice Summary May 24, 2004

FedEx Express Services

Transportation Charges	156.50
Base Discount	-15.66
Special Handling Charges	25.70

Total Charges.....USD \$. 166.54

TOTAL THIS INVOICE.....USD \$ 166.54

You saved \$15.66 in discounts this period!



The FedEx Ground accounts referenced in this invoice have been transferred and assigned to, are owned by, and are payable to FedEx Express.

To ensure proper credit, please return this portion with your payment to FedEx.
Please do not staple or fold. Please make your check payable to FedEx.

For change of address, check here and complete form on reverse side.

Remittance Advice

Your payment is due by Jun 08, 2004

Invoice Number	Account Number	Amount Due
1-810-24381	1144-2081-6	USD \$ 166.54

114420811810243814900001665466

SP 01 00001 97702 A 1 ASNGLP

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN
457 MADISON AVE FL 4
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843



FedEx
P.O. Box 371461
Pittsburgh PA 15250-7461



Invoice Number: 1-810-24381

Invoice Date: May 24, 2004

Account Number: 1144-2081-6

Page: 2 of 6

Adjustment Request FAX TO (800) 548-3020

Tracking No./Airbill No.	Reason Code	Explanation

BEFORE YOU FAX

Please include detailed explanation for each adjustment request.

Remember to include recipient's account number or third party's account number if applicable.

REASON CODE KEY	
Reason Code	Description
DUP	Duplicate Billing
PND	Shipment Never Sent
RATE	Incorrect Rates or Pieces
RRA	Rebill Recipient - Include Recipient's Account No.
RSA	Rebill Sender
RTA	Rebill Third Party - Include Third Party's Account No.
SUR	Incorrect Surcharge - Please Explain
OTHR	Other - Please Explain

From:

Name **Date**

() _____ () _____

Business Phone **Business Fax**

This form cannot be used to request Invoice Adjustments due to Service Failures or lack of a POD.
To request adjustments for Service Failures or lack of a POD, please call 1-800-622-1147,
visit our internet site at www.fedex.com or register for FIO.



Please indicate change in address for the account # listed below: Physical Address Billing Address Mailing Address

Account Number: 1144-2081-6

Name: _____

Address: _____ Apt. / Suite: _____

City: _____ State: _____ Zip: _____

Phone: () _____ Fax: () _____

Authorizing Signature: _____



Invoice Number: 1-810-24381

Invoice Date: May 24, 2004

Account Number: 1144-2081-6

Page: 3 of 6

FedEx Express Shipment Summary by Payor Type

Original			
Shipper			
Number of Shipments		2	
Transportation Charges		56.75	
Base Discount		-5.68	
Special Handling Charges		17.31	
TOTAL	USD \$	68.38	
Number of Shipments			2
Total Charges			USD \$ 68.38
Recipient			
Number of Shipments		1	
Transportation Charges		84.00	
Base Discount		-8.40	
Special Handling Charges		7.54	
TOTAL	USD \$	83.14	
Number of Shipments			1
Total Charges			USD \$ 83.14
Third Party			
Number of Shipments		1	
Transportation Charges		15.75	
Base Discount		-1.58	
Special Handling Charges		0.85	
TOTAL	USD \$	15.02	
Number of Shipments			1
Total Charges			USD \$ 15.02
TOTAL SHIPMENTS			4
TOTAL CHARGES	USD \$		166.54





Invoice Number: 1-810-24381

Invoice Date: May 24, 2004

Account Number: 1144-2081-6

Page: 4 of 6

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

Picked up: May 14, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: CC

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 6.00% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 6
FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packages, weight, and service. Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount.
Release signature on file.

Table with columns for Sender, Recipient, and charges. Includes details like Tracking ID, Service Type, Package Type, Weight, and Total Charge of USD \$ 39.76.

Picked up: May 20, 2004 Payor: Shipper Reference: NO REFERENCE INFORMATION

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 6.00% to this shipment.
Distance Based Pricing, Zone 6
Package sent from: 33480 zip code

Table with columns for Sender, Recipient, and charges. Includes details like Tracking ID, Service Type, Package Type, Weight, and Total Charge of USD \$ 28.62.

Shipment Detail SubtotalUSD \$ 68.38



Invoice Number: 1-810-24381

Invoice Date: May 24, 2004

Account Number: 1144-2081-6

Page: 5 of 6

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Original)

Picked up: May 18, 2004 Payor: Recipient Reference: PP/SO#5331 VBL JENNIFER

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 6.00% to this shipment. Distance Based Pricing, Zone 6. FedEx has audited this shipment for correct packages, weight, and service. Any changes made are reflected in the invoice amount. We calculated your charges based on a dimensional weight of 28.0 lbs., 22" x 16" x 15", divided by 194.

Table with columns for Sender, Recipient, and various charges. Includes items like InternetShip, Tracking ID, Service Type, Package Type, Zone, Packages, Weight, Delivered, Svc Area, Signed by, Dec. Value, FedEx Use, Transportation Charge, Discount, Declared Value Charge, Fuel Surcharge, Total Charge, and Shipment Detail Subtotal.

Picked up: May 19, 2004 Payor: Third Party Reference: P O 20115/138484

Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 6.00% to this shipment. Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

Table with columns for Sender, Recipient, and various charges. Includes items like Tracking ID, Service Type, Package Type, Zone, Packages, Weight, Delivered, Svc Area, Signed by, FedEx Use, Transportation Charge, Discount, Fuel Surcharge, Total Charge, and Shipment Detail Subtotal.





Invoice Number: 1-810-24381

Invoice Date: May 24, 2004

Account Number: 1144-2081-6

Page: 6 of 6

FedEx Ground Reference Chart

SERVICE CODES	FEDEX HOME DELIVERY SERVICE CODES	ZONE DEFINITIONS
<p>FedEx Ground</p> <p>015 AutoPOD, Prepaid 016 COD, Prepaid 017 ECOD, Prepaid 019 Prepaid 020 AutoPOD, Collect 021 Collect 131 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label 136 Prepaid, Return Manager Online Label 137 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label 140 3rd Party, Return Manager Online Label 408 Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid 409 Currency COD, Prepaid 410 AutoPOD, COD, Prepaid 412 AutoPOD, ECOD, Prepaid 415 AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds COD, Prepaid 416 AutoPOD, Currency COD, Prepaid 417 3rd Party Billing 418 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD 419 3rd Party Billing, COD 420 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds COD 421 3rd Party Billing, Currency COD 422 Bill Recipient 423 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD 429 3rd Party Billing, ECOD 430 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, COD 431 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, ECOD 432 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, Currency COD 433 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds, COD 439 Prepaid, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD 440 Prepaid, Currency, ECOD 441 Prepaid, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD, AutoPOD 442 Prepaid, Currency, ECOD, AutoPOD 443 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD 444 3rd Party Billing, Currency, ECOD 445 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds, ECOD, AutoPOD 446 3rd Party Billing, Currency, ECOD, AutoPOD 900 Consolidated Returns, 3rd Party, Item</p> <p>FedEx International Ground</p> <p>022 AutoPOD, Prepaid 023 COD, Prepaid 026 Prepaid 027 AutoPOD, Collect 028 Collect 135 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label 141 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label 478 Guaranteed Funds, COD, Prepaid 479 Currency, COD, Prepaid 480 Prepaid, AutoPOD, COD 485 Prepaid, AutoPOD, Guaranteed Funds, COD 486 Prepaid, AutoPOD, Currency COD 487 3rd Party Billing 488 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD 489 3rd Party Billing, COD 490 3rd Party Billing, Guaranteed Funds COD 491 3rd Party Billing, Currency COD 492 Bill Recipient 493 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD</p>	<p>800 AutoPOD, Prepaid 804 Prepaid 808 Signature, Prepaid 810 Evening, AutoPOD, Prepaid 814 Evening, Prepaid 818 Evening, Signature, Prepaid 820 Date Certain, AutoPOD, Prepaid 824 Date Certain, Prepaid 828 Date Certain, Signature, Prepaid 830 Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD, Prepaid 834 Appointment Delivery, Prepaid 836 3rd Party, Return Manager Printed Label 842 Prepaid, Return Manager Printed Label 847 3rd Party, Return Manager Online Label 848 Prepaid, Return Manager Online Label 850 3rd Party Billing 851 3rd Party Billing, AutoPOD 852 3rd Party Billing, Signature 853 3rd Party Billing, Evening 854 3rd Party Billing, Evening, AutoPOD 855 3rd Party Billing, Evening, Signature 856 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain 857 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain, AutoPOD 858 3rd Party Billing, Date Certain, Signature 859 3rd Party Billing, Appointment Delivery 860 3rd Party Billing, Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD 869 Bill Recipient 870 Bill Recipient, AutoPOD 871 Bill Recipient, Signature 872 Bill Recipient, Evening 873 Bill Recipient, Evening, AutoPOD 874 Bill Recipient, Evening, Signature 875 Bill Recipient, Date Certain 876 Bill Recipient, Date Certain, AutoPOD 877 Bill Recipient, Date Certain, Signature 878 Bill Recipient, Appointment Delivery 879 Bill Recipient, Appointment Delivery, AutoPOD</p>	<p>ZONE DEFINITIONS</p> <p>0-1 Ground Service Intra-Canada 2-6 Ground Service 48 contiguous states and Intra-Canada 7-8 Ground Service 48 contiguous states 9 Service to Hawaii 10 Service to Puerto Rico 14 Service to Oahu 17 Service to Alaska 22 Service within Alaska 23 Service from Alaska 25 Service from Alaska 51 & 54 Service to Canada 92 & 96 Service from Hawaii (Deferred)</p> <p>OTHER CHARGE CODE DEFINITIONS</p> <p>(1) C.O.D. (Collect on Delivery) (2) A.O.D. (Acknowledgement of Delivery) (3) Call Tag (4) Oversize > 84" Combined Length and Girth (5) Declared Value (6) Address Correction (7) Hazardous Material (8) Automatic Proof of Delivery (9) Additional Handling (10) Oversize Extra Service Fee (11) Overweight > 150 lbs. (12) Electronic C.O.D., 24 hours (13) Electronic C.O.D., 48 hours (14) FedEx Ground Residential - Rural (15) FedEx Ground Residential - Rural (16) Returns Manager Transmission Fee (20) FedEx Signature Home Delivery (21) FedEx Date Certain Home Delivery (22) FedEx Appointment Home Delivery (23) FedEx Evening Home Delivery (24) FedEx Home Delivery Residential - Rural (25) FedEx Home Delivery Residential - Rural (26) Cash C.O.D. Charge (27) Cash C.O.D. High Density Charge (28) Cash C.O.D. Extra Difference Charge (29) Proof of Delivery Advantage Charge (30) FedEx Home Delivery Forced Appointment (35) Fuel Surcharge (36) Oversize > 108" Combined Length and Girth (37) Oversize > 108" in Length (38) Oversize > 130" Combined Length and Girth (39) Supplemental Oversize Package Charge (40) Canada Goods & Services Tax - GST (41) Canada Harmonized Sales Tax - HST (42) Canada Quebec Sales Tax - QST (44) Net Return (45) Credit Card Decline Surcharge (46) Consolidated Returns Polybag (47) Consolidated Returns Package 2x2x4 - 2x6x8 (48) Consolidated Returns Package 4x4x6 - 4x8x12 (49) Consolidated Returns Package 6x6x10 - 6x10x16 (50) Consolidated Returns Package 8x10x12 - 10x12x16 (51) Consolidated Returns Package Fill Charge (52) Consolidated Returns Oversize Package Charge (53) Returns Manager (54) Canadian Dropship Linehaul Charge (55) Unauthorized Oversize > 165" Combined Length & Girth</p>